
1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-1381 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:9/27/2021 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/19/2021 10/26/2021

Title: Ordinance accepting and appropriating three Federal Emergency Management Agency - Public
Assistance reimbursement grants in the amounts of up to $4,315,109.40 (sidewalk project),
$9,214,870.50 (channel project) and $49,841.92 (stormwater project) for the Packery Channel
Restoration to the Parks and Storm Water CIP Funds; and awarding a construction contract to Callan
Marine, Ltd., in an amount of $12,359,049.30 for the Packery Channel Restoration Project, located in
Council District 4, with FY2022 funding available from the Parks, TIF2, and Storm Water CIP Funds.

Sponsors: Engineering Services, Parks and Recreation Department, Finance & Procurement

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo-Packery Channel Restoration (ACM Review).pdf, 2. Ordinance - Fema Grant -
Packery Channel, 3. PCR_Exhibits V1, 4. RFB 3797 Bid Tab (Packery Repairs), 5. DR-4332 _ Corpus
Christi _ PW 4514_ Subaward Version Letter 2021_09_13, 6. DR-4332 _ Corpus Christi _ PW 7357 _
Subaward Version Letter 2021_05_27, 7. FY21-22-Adopted-CIP-Packery Channel Restoration

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council10/26/2021 1

passed on first readingCity Council10/19/2021 1 Pass

Ordinance accepting and appropriating three Federal Emergency Management Agency - Public
Assistance reimbursement grants in the amounts of up to $4,315,109.40 (sidewalk project),
$9,214,870.50 (channel project) and $49,841.92 (stormwater project) for the Packery Channel
Restoration to the Parks and Storm Water CIP Funds; and awarding a construction contract to Callan
Marine, Ltd., in an amount of $12,359,049.30 for the Packery Channel Restoration Project, located in
Council District 4, with FY2022 funding available from the Parks, TIF2, and Storm Water CIP Funds.

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

